MSOE (5-3,1-2 NACC) -vs- IIT (2-6,1-2 NACC)
12/07/24 at Keating Sports Center, Chicago, IL

_I?_ate: §2{957F/) I\2/I4 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Altrll::e?\.daﬁce: 80 MSOE 34 37 71

Site: Keating Sports Center, Chicago, IL 1T 33 39 72

Referees: Anthony Walker, Allen Matuszewski, Ryan Kvasnicka

MSOE 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Dopirak,Mason * 36 10-18 3-4 2-5 0-8 8 2 0 2 0 2 25

23 Carter,Donovan % 33 3-11 1-6 7-8 2-4 6 3 2 4 0 0 14

15 Amoah,Anay * 21 4-7 1-3 0-2 3-2 5 3 0 3 0 1 9

42  Cordelli,Carson =3 22 2-6 0-2 4-4 1-3 4 2 4 0 0 0 8

25 Cummings,Chase * 31 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 5 0 0 0 2

11  Jendusa,Joey 18 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5

21  Pollnow,Jordan 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 3

40 Valente,CJ 21 04 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 0 2

13 Witt,Isaac 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

50 Johnson,Ethan 7 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1

12  Accidentale,Mason 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-61 7-24 18-25 16-29 45 19 13 11 1 3 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-30 36.67% 4-16 25.00% 8-11 72.73%

Second Half 12-31 38.71% 3-8 37.50% 10-14 71.43%

Total 23-61 37.7% 7-24 29.2% 18-25 72.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 21 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

IIT 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Carter,Garrison * 37 9-16 3-6 5-6 1-3 4 3 2 0 0 1 26

11  Iguade,Joshua = 35 5-9 0-1 4-9 0-10 10 4 1 3 5 0 14

10 Biaggi,Dario * 31 3-7 1-3 1-2 0-5 5 3 6 2 2 3 8

01 Gooley,Jace = 22 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 5

04 Watatani,Allan * 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 3

05 Walsh,Owen 20 4-7 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 8

35 Pilapil,James 19 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 4

31 Townsend,Myles 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 2

44  Junior,Ebone 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-53 7-20 13-23 3-24 27 18 16 8 7 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-30 43.33% 4-11 36.36% 3-4 75.00%

Second Half 13-23 56.52% 3-9 33.33% 10-19 52.63%

Total 26-53 49.1% 7-20 35.0% 13-23 56.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 21 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: MSOE

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: IIT

REBOUND DEF by DOPIRAK,MASON
MISS JUMPER by DOPIRAK,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by AMOAH,ANAY
ASSIST by CUMMINGS,CHASE

MISS LAYUP by AMOAH,ANAY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DOPIRAK,MASON

FOUL by AMOAH,ANAY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by CARTER,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DONOVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AMOAH,ANAY

GOOD FT by CORDELLI,CARSON

SUB OUT by AMOAH,ANAY

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ETHAN
GOOD FT by CORDELLI,CARSON
SUB OUT by CORDELLI,CARSON
SUB IN by VALENTE,CJ

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ETHAN
SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,CHASE
SUB IN by JENDUSA,JOEY
MISS FT by JOHNSON,ETHAN

19:52

19:22
19:17
19:17
19:17
18:54

18:30

18:07
17:49
17:32
17:08
17:07
17:07
17:07
17:07
16:57
16:44
16:44
16:21
16:17
16:05
15:54
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:26
15:07
15:07
15:07
15:07
15:07

14:49
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:42

3-0

3-2

3-3
3-4

5-4

6-4

7-4

7-6

8-6

8-9

V3

Vi1

H1

Vi1

V2

V3

V1

V2

H1

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,GARRISON

REBOUND DEF by IGUADE,JOSHUA
TURNOVER by IGUADE,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by CARTER,GARRISON
SUB IN by WALSH,OWEN

GOOD LAYUP by IGUADE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATATANI,ALLAN

REBOUND DEF by GOOLEY,JACE
TURNOVER by WALSH,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by IGUADE,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by IGUADE,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by IGUADE,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by WALSH,OWEN

SUB IN by CARTER,GARRISON

STEAL by BIAGGI,DARIO
MISS 3PTR by GOOLEY,JACE

FOUL by WATATANI,ALLAN

MISS LAYUP by IGUADE,JOSHUA(in the paint)

FOUL by IGUADE,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by GOOLEY,JACE
SUB OUT by WATATANI,ALLAN
SUB IN by WALSH,OWEN

SUB IN by PILAPIL,JAMES
FOUL by CARTER,GARRISON

SUB OUT by IGUADE,JOSHUA
SUB IN by JUNIOR,EBONE

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,GARRISON
FOUL by BIAGGI,DARIO

REBOUND DEF by WALSH,OWEN
MISS 3PTR by BIAGGI,DARIO
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALSH,OWEN

SUB OUT by PILAPIL,JAMES

SUB IN by WATATANI,ALLAN
SUB IN by IGUADE,JOSHUA
GOOD 3PTR by WATATANI,ALLAN



MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DONOVAN

MISS FT by DOPIRAK,MASON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARTER,DONOVAN
SUB IN by POLLNOW,JORDAN
MISS FT by DOPIRAK,MASON

BLOCK by JOHNSON,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DOPIRAK,MASON

SUB IN by CUMMINGS,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by VALENTE,CJ

REBOUND OFF by POLLNOW,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS,CHASE
ASSIST by POLLNOW,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CHASE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ETHAN

SUB IN by AMOAH,ANAY

MISS LAYUP by JENDUSA,JOEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AMOAH,ANAY
FOUL by AMOAH,ANAY

TURNOVER by AMOAH,ANAY

SUB OUT by AMOAH,ANAY

SUB OUT by POLLNOW,JORDAN

SUB IN by DOPIRAK,MASON

SUB IN by CORDELLI,CARSON

GOOD LAYUP by DOPIRAK,MASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by CORDELLI,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by CORDELLI,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JENDUSA,JOEY
SUB IN by CARTER,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by VALENTE,C]
GOOD FT by VALENTE,C]
SUB OUT by VALENTE,CJ]
SUB IN by WITT,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by DOPIRAK,MASON
GOOD JUMPER by DOPIRAK,MASON(in the paint)

14:18
13:50 8-11
13:38
13:38
13:38
13:38
13:38
13:38
13:38
13:38
13:38
13:29
13:29
13:03

12:55 10-11
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:41
12:31
12:31
12:13
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
11:53
11:42 12-11
11:21 12-13
11:08

10:48
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:29
10:29 13-13
10:29 14-13
10:29
10:29
10:12

09:56

09:47 16-13

H3

H1

V1

H1

V1

V3

ASSIST by CARTER,GARRISON

REBOUND DEF by IGUADE,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by IGUADE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
FOUL by BIAGGI,DARIO

SUB OUT by BIAGGI,DARIO
SUB IN by WALSH,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by IGUADE,JOSHUA
MISS LAYUP by IGUADE,JOSHUA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JUNIOR,EBONE
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,MYLES
MISS 3PTR by WATATANI,ALLAN

TURNOVER by IGUADE,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,MYLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IGUADE,JOSHUA
MISS 3PTR by WALSH,OWEN

FOUL by TOWNSEND,MYLES
SUB OUT by WALSH,OWEN
SUB OUT by IGUADE,JOSHUA
SUB IN by GOOLEY,JACE
SUB IN by JUNIOR,EBONE

FOUL by JUNIOR,EBONE

MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,MYLES

REBOUND OFF by CARTER,GARRISON
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,GARRISON



ASSIST by CUMMINGS,CHASE --

09:23 MISS JUMPER by JUNIOR,EBONE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOPIRAK,MASON =
TURNOVER by CARTER,DONOVAN 09:15

09:15 STEAL by GOOLEY,JACE

09:05 16-15 V1 GOOD LAYUP by GOOLEY,JACE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by TOWNSEND,MYLES

MISS 3PTR by CORDELLI,CARSON 08:44
REBOUND OFF by WITT,ISAAC =
08:37 FOUL by TOWNSEND,MYLES
GOOD FT by WITT,ISAAC 08:37 17-15 V2
08:37 SUB OUT by WATATANI,ALLAN
08:37 SUB OUT by CARTER,GARRISON
08:37 SUB OUT by JUNIOR,EBONE
08:37 SUB IN by BIAGGI,DARIO
08:37 SUB IN by IGUADE,JOSHUA
08:37 SUB IN by PILAPIL,JAMES
GOOD FT by WITT,ISAAC 08:37 18-15 V3
08:18 18-18 GOOD 3PTR by PILAPIL,JAMES
-- ASSIST by IGUADE,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by DOPIRAK,MASON(in the paint) 08:03 20-18 V2
FOUL by CORDELLI,CARSON 07:49
07:42 MISS 3PTR by GOOLEY,JACE
REBOUND DEF by DOPIRAK,MASON --
07:35 SUB OUT by GOOLEY,JACE
07:35 SUB IN by CARTER,GARRISON
SUB OUT by CORDELLI,CARSON 07:35
SUB IN by AMOAH,ANAY 07:35
GOOD JUMPER by DOPIRAK,MASON 07:34 22-18 V4
ASSIST by CARTER,DONOVAN --
07:34 FOUL by PILAPIL,JAMES
GOOD FT by DOPIRAK,MASON 07:34 23-18 V5
07:22 TURNOVER by BIAGGI,DARIO
STEAL by DOPIRAK,MASON 07:22
TURNOVER by DOPIRAK,MASON 07:14
07:14 STEAL by BIAGGI,DARIO
07:02 MISS JUMPER by IGUADE,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by DOPIRAK,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by AMOAH,ANAY 06:53
REBOUND OFF by AMOAH,ANAY --
MISS 3PTR by WITT,ISAAC 06:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,MYLES
06:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:28 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,MYLES
06:28 SUB OUT by PILAPIL,JAMES
06:28 SUB IN by WATATANI,ALLAN
06:28 SUB IN by WALSH,OWEN
06:19 MISS JUMPER by BIAGGI,DARIO
REBOUND DEF by DOPIRAK,MASON =
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DONOVAN 05:58
05:58 BLOCK by IGUADE,JOSHUA
-- REBOUND DEF by WATATANI,ALLAN
FOUL by CARTER,DONOVAN 05:55
05:41 SUB OUT by WALSH,OWEN
05:41 SUB IN by GOOLEY,JACE
SUB OUT by WITT,ISAAC 05:41
SUB OUT by AMOAH,ANAY 05:41
SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,CHASE 05:41
SUB IN by JENDUSA,JOEY 05:41
SUB IN by VALENTE,CJ 05:41
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ETHAN 05:41

05:25 23-21 V2 GOOD 3PTR by BIAGGI,DARIO



MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DONOVAN
MISS LAYUP by JENDUSA,JOEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARTER,DONOVAN
SUB IN by ACCIDENTALE,MASON
MISS 3PTR by VALENTE,CJ

MISS 3PTR by ACCIDENTALE,MASON

FOUL by ACCIDENTALE,MASON
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ETHAN
SUB IN by CORDELLI,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by CORDELLI,CARSON
MISS LAYUP by VALENTE,CJ(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by VALENTE,C]

GOOD 3PTR by DOPIRAK,MASON
ASSIST by VALENTE,C]

SUB OUT by ACCIDENTALE,MASON
SUB IN by CARTER,DONOVAN
GOOD LAYUP by CORDELLI,CARSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DOPIRAK,MASON

REBOUND DEF by CORDELLI,CARSON
GOOD 3PTR by DOPIRAK,MASON
ASSIST by CORDELLI,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by CORDELLI,CARSON
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by VALENTE,CJ]
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,CHASE

FOUL by CARTER,DONOVAN

MISS LAYUP by CORDELLI,CARSON(in the paint)

00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:24

23-24

23-26

26-26

26-28

28-28

31-28

34-28

34-30

34-31

H1

H3

H2

V3

V6

V4

V3

ASSIST by GOOLEY,JACE

REBOUND DEF by IGUADE,JOSHUA
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,GARRISON(in the paint)

BLOCK by IGUADE,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,GARRISON
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,GARRISON
ASSIST by BIAGGI,DARIO

REBOUND DEF by BIAGGI,DARIO
GOOD LAYUP by IGUADE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIAGGI,DARIO

MISS FT by IGUADE,JOSHUA

BLOCK by IGUADE,JOSHUA

GOOD JUMPER by BIAGGI,DARIO
SUB OUT by BIAGGI,DARIO

SUB OUT by IGUADE,JOSHUA
SUB IN by WALSH,OWEN

SUB IN by JUNIOR,EBONE

MISS LAYUP by GOOLEY,JACE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WATATANI,ALLAN
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,GARRISON
MISS JUMPER by GOOLEY,JACE

MISS LAYUP by TOWNSEND,MYLES(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WALSH,OWEN
SUB OUT by JUNIOR,EBONE
SUB IN by BIAGGI,DARIO
SUB IN by IGUADE,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,GARRISON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CARTER,GARRISON

SUB OUT by BIAGGI,DARIO
SUB IN by PILAPIL,JAMES



00:24 BLOCK by IGUADE,JOSHUA
REBOUND OFF by CORDELLI,CARSON --

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DONOVAN 00:16

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

TURNOVER by TEAM 00:16
00:16 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,MYLES
00:16 SUB OUT by PILAPIL,JAMES
00:16 SUB IN by WATATANI,ALLAN
00:16 SUB IN by BIAGGI,DARIO

00:01 34-33 V1 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,GARRISON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: MSOE Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: IIT
MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,CHASE 19:52
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,DONOVAN ==
TURNOVER by DOPIRAK,MASON 19:37
19:37 STEAL by CARTER,GARRISON

19:33 34-36 H2 GOOD 3PTR by GOOLEY,JACE
-- ASSIST by WATATANI,ALLAN
GOOD 3PTR by DOPIRAK,MASON 19:16 37-36 V1
ASSIST by CUMMINGS,CHASE --
18:50 37-38 H1 GOOD JUMPER by IGUADE,JOSHUA(iIn the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS,CHASE(in the paint) 18:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BIAGGI,DARIO
18:23 BLOCK by IGUADE,JOSHUA
18:10 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,GARRISON
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DONOVAN —
SUB OUT by JENDUSA,JOEY 17:55
SUB IN by AMOAH,ANAY 17:55
MISS 3PTR by AMOAH,ANAY 17:49

== REBOUND DEF by GOOLEY,JACE
17:41 37-40 H3 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,GARRISON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CORDELLI,CARSON(in the paint) 17:18 39-40 H1
16:51 MISS 3PTR by IGUADE,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM —
16:47 SUB OUT by WATATANI,ALLAN
16:47 SUB IN by PILAPIL,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,CHASE 16:40
— REBOUND DEF by IGUADE,JOSHUA
16:24 TURNOVER by PILAPIL,JAMES
STEAL by AMOAH,ANAY 16:24
GOOD DUNK by AMOAH,ANAY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:19 41-40 V1

16:10 41-42 H1 GOOD LAYUP by IGUADE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CARTER,GARRISON

15:41 FOUL by IGUADE,JOSHUA
MISS FT by AMOAH,ANAY 15:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by CORDELLI,CARSON 15:41
SUB IN by JENDUSA,JOEY 15:41
MISS FT by AMOAH,ANAY 15:41

== REBOUND DEF by GOOLEY,JACE

FOUL by JENDUSA,JOEY 15:28
SUB OUT by AMOAH,ANAY 15:28
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ETHAN 15:28

15:28 SUB OUT by IGUADE,JOSHUA

15:28 SUB IN by JUNIOR,EBONE
FOUL by JOHNSON,ETHAN 15:19

15:19 41-43 H2 GOOD FT by JUNIOR,EBONE
15:19 41-44 H3 GOOD FT by JUNIOR,EBONE
15:19 SUB OUT by JUNIOR,EBONE



15:19 SUB IN by IGUADE,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 15:07
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ETHAN o
MISS TIPIN by JOHNSON,ETHAN(in the paint) 15:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,DONOVAN 14:51
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ETHAN o
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ETHAN(in the paint) 14:45
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,DONOVAN o
GOOD TIPIN by CARTER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 14:41 43-44 H1
14:24 SUB OUT by GOOLEY,JACE
14:24 SUB IN by TOWNSEND,MYLES
SUB OUT by CARTER,DONOVAN 14:24
SUB IN by VALENTE,CJ 14:24
FOUL by CUMMINGS,CHASE 14:21
14:21 SUB OUT by IGUADE,JOSHUA
14:21 SUB IN by JUNIOR,EBONE
SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,CHASE 14:21
SUB IN by POLLNOW,JORDAN 14:21
14:08 TURNOVER by BIAGGI,DARIO
MISS JUMPER by DOPIRAK,MASON 13:57
REBOUND OFF by JENDUSA,JOEY --
MISS 3PTR by POLLNOW,JORDAN 13:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BIAGGI,DARIO
FOUL by DOPIRAK,MASON 13:34

13:34 43-45 H2 GOOD FT by CARTER,GARRISON
13:34 43-46 H3 GOOD FT by CARTER,GARRISON

13:21 FOUL by CARTER,GARRISON
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ETHAN 13:20
SUB IN by CORDELLI,CARSON 13:20
13:12 FOUL by JUNIOR,EBONE
GOOD FT by CORDELLI,CARSON 13:12 44-46 H2
13:12 SUB OUT by BIAGGI,DARIO
13:12 SUB OUT by JUNIOR,EBONE
13:12 SUB IN by GOOLEY,JACE
13:12 SUB IN by IGUADE,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by DOPIRAK,MASON 13:12
SUB IN by CARTER,DONOVAN 13:12
GOOD FT by CORDELLI,CARSON 13:12 45-46 H1
12:56 MISS 3PTR by PILAPIL,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by POLLNOW,JORDAN ==
GOOD 3PTR by POLLNOW,JORDAN 12:46 48-46 V2
ASSIST by CORDELLI,CARSON ==
12:28 48-49 H1 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,GARRISON
== ASSIST by TOWNSEND,MYLES

GOOD JUMPER by JENDUSA,JOEY 12:04 50-49 V1
ASSIST by CORDELLI,CARSON ==
11:49 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,GARRISON
REBOUND DEF by POLLNOW,JORDAN ==
11:40 FOUL by TOWNSEND,MYLES
GOOD FT by CARTER,DONOVAN 11:40 51-49 V2
11:40 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,MYLES
11:40 SUB OUT by PILAPIL,JAMES
11:40 SUB IN by WALSH,OWEN
11:40 SUB IN by BIAGGI,DARIO
GOOD FT by CARTER,DONOVAN 11:40 52-49 V3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:40
SUB OUT by CORDELLI,CARSON 11:40
SUB IN by AMOAH,ANAY 11:40

11:23 52-51 V1 GOOD LAYUP by WALSH,OWEN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BIAGGI,DARIO
SUB OUT by JENDUSA,JOEY 11:03



SUB OUT by POLLNOW,JORDAN

SUB IN by DOPIRAK,MASON

SUB IN by CUMMINGS,CHASE

MISS LAYUP by DOPIRAK,MASON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DOPIRAK,MASON

SUB OUT by VALENTE,CJ]
SUB IN by CORDELLI,CARSON

MISS LAYUP by CORDELLI,CARSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AMOAH,ANAY
GOOD TIPIN by AMOAH,ANAY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DOPIRAK,MASON(in the paint)

ASSIST by CARTER,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by AMOAH,ANAY(in the paint)

FOUL by CARTER,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DONOVAN

MISS JUMPER by DOPIRAK,MASON

STEAL by DOPIRAK,MASON
TURNOVER by AMOAH,ANAY

FOUL by CORDELLI,CARSON
SUB OUT by CORDELLI,CARSON
SUB IN by VALENTE,C]

MISS LAYUP by VALENTE,CJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CARTER,DONOVAN

MISS FT by CARTER,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CARTER,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by VALENTE,CJ]

MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,CHASE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DONOVAN
REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,CHASE

52-53

54-53
54-56

56-56

58-56

58-57

58-59

58-60

58-62

58-64

59-64

H1

V1
H2

V2

V1

H1

H2

H4

H6

H5

BLOCK by BIAGGI,DARIO

REBOUND DEF by BIAGGI,DARIO

GOOD LAYUP by WALSH,OWEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIAGGI,DARIO

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,GARRISON

TURNOVER by GOOLEY,JACE

SUB OUT by GOOLEY,JACE
SUB IN by PILAPIL,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,GARRISON
ASSIST by BIAGGI,DARIO

MISS LAYUP by WALSH,OWEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by CARTER,GARRISON
MISS FT by CARTER,GARRISON

FOUL by WALSH,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by IGUADE,JOSHUA

TURNOVER by IGUADE,JOSHUA

STEAL by BIAGGI,DARIO
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,GARRISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PILAPIL,JAMES

GOOD FT by CARTER,GARRISON

BLOCK by BIAGGI,DARIO
REBOUND DEF by BIAGGI,DARIO
GOOD LAYUP by WALSH,OWEN(in the paint)

STEAL by PILAPIL,JAMES
GOOD LAYUP by BIAGGI,DARIO(in the paint)

ASSIST by PILAPIL,JAMES
FOUL by CARTER,GARRISON

MISS 3PTR by BIAGGI,DARIO

FOUL by BIAGGI,DARIO



GOOD FT by CARTER,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by CARTER,DONOVAN

GOOD JUMPER by DOPIRAK,MASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by CUMMINGS,CHASE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DONOVAN
TURNOVER by CARTER,DONOVAN

FOUL by CUMMINGS,CHASE

SUB OUT by CARTER,DONOVAN
SUB IN by JENDUSA,JOEY

FOUL by AMOAH,ANAY
TURNOVER by AMOAH,ANAY

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CHASE
MISS JUMPER by DOPIRAK,MASON
REBOUND OFF by VALENTE,C]
TURNOVER by VALENTE,CJ

GOOD FT by DOPIRAK,MASON

SUB OUT by AMOAH,ANAY
SUB OUT by VALENTE,CJ]

SUB IN by CARTER,DONOVAN
SUB IN by CORDELLI,CARSON
MISS FT by DOPIRAK,MASON

FOUL by CUMMINGS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by JENDUSA,JOEY
GOOD 3PTR by JENDUSA,JOEY
ASSIST by CUMMINGS,CHASE

SUB OUT by JENDUSA,JOEY
SUB OUT by CORDELLI,CARSON
SUB IN by AMOAH,ANAY

SUB IN by VALENTE,C]

REBOUND DEF by DOPIRAK,MASON
GOOD FT by CARTER,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by CARTER,DONOVAN
FOUL by DOPIRAK,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by DOPIRAK,MASON(in the paint)
FOUL by VALENTE,CJ

60-64
61-64
61-66

63-66

63-67

63-68

63-70

64-70

64-71

67-71

68-71
69-71

69-72
71-72

H 4
H3
H5

H3

H 4

H5

H7

H 6

H7

H4

H3
H2

H3
H1

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,GARRISON
ASSIST by BIAGGI,DARIO

MISS 3PTR by WALSH,OWEN

STEAL by WALSH,OWEN
MISS LAYUP by BIAGGI,DARIO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALSH,OWEN

GOOD FT by IGUADE,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by IGUADE,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,GARRISON

STEAL by WALSH,OWEN
GOOD LAYUP by WALSH,OWEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by IGUADE,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by PILAPIL,JAMES
SUB IN by GOOLEY,JACE

REBOUND DEF by IGUADE,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by BIAGGI,DARIO
MISS FT by BIAGGI,DARIO

SUB OUT by GOOLEY,JACE
SUB IN by PILAPIL,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,GARRISON

FOUL by IGUADE,JOSHUA

MISS FT by PILAPIL,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PILAPIL,JAMES

MISS FT by IGUADE,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by DOPIRAK,MASON

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,DONOVAN

FOUL by VALENTE,CJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by VALENTE,CJ

REBOUND DEF by AMOAH,ANAY

MISS FT by IGUADE,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by IGUADE,JOSHUA

MISS FT by WALSH,OWEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by WALSH,OWEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by IGUADE,JOSHUA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by IGUADE,JOSHUA(fastbreak)



